

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.01 OF 2019**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO.03 OF 2010**

Mumtaz d/o. Riyazuddin and w/o.  
Suleman Khan and Another ...Plaintiff  
vs.  
Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh and Others ...Defendants

Mr. Omar Khaiyam Shaikh, for the Plaintiff  
Mr. M.M. Vashi, Sr. Advocate a/w. Ms. Aparna Deokar i/b.  
M.P.Vashi & Associates, for the Defendants.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR**

**DATE : FEBRUARY 17, 2020**

**P.C.:**

- . The Defendants have tendered affidavit in reply to the Interim Application. The affidavit in reply is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant seeks time to file affidavit in rejoinder.
3. Learned senior counsel for the Defendant submits that the Defendants have also taken out the Interim Application No. 02 of 2020 seeking modification in the order dated 14<sup>th</sup> June, 2016, the breach of which is alleged in the instant Application.

4. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks time to file affidavit in reply to the said Application as well.
5. Two weeks time is granted to file affidavit in rejoinder to the affidavit in reply to Interim Application No. 01 of 2019 and affidavit in reply to Interim Application No. 02 of 2020.
6. List along with Interim Application No. 02 of 2020 on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2020.

**(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)**