

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1234 OF 2019

IN

SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz daughter of Riyazuddin and wife of ...Applicants  
Suleman Khan & Anr

***IN THE MATTER BETWEEN***

Mumtaz daughter of Riyazuddin and wife of ...Plaintiffs  
Suleman Khan & Anr

***Versus***

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh & Ors ...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1360 OF 2020

IN

SUIT NO. 3 OF 2010

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

Digitally signed by  
SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2025.01.13  
17:47:52 +0530

---

**Mr Omkar Khaiyam Shaikh, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.**

**Mr Jaineel Vashi, i/b MP Vashi & Associates, for the Defendants.**

---

CORAM. ARIF S. DOCTOR, J

DATED. 10th January 2025

PC:-

1. At the request of the Learned Counsel for the Defendants, who sought time on the ground that the arguing Counsel is not available today, list the matter on 31st January 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J)