

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1234 OF 2019

In

SUITS 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz Daughter Of Riyazuddin And Wife OfPETITIONER
Suleman Khan And Anr.

V/S

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1360 OF 2020

In

SUITS 3 OF 2010

Mumtaz Daughter Of Riyazuddin And Wife OfPETITIONER
Suleman Khan And Anr.

V/S

Jamaluddin Riyazuddin Sheikh And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr.H.S.Murthy a/w Mr. Sahil Wagh, Mr.Sahil Salvi,
Mr.Manohar Shelar i/b Mr.Omar Khaiyam Shaikh, Advocate for
the Applicant/ Plaintiff.

Mr.M.M.Vashi, Sr.Advocate i/b M/s.M.P.Vashi and Associates,
Advocate for the Respondent/Defendants.

for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 30/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)